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DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

3617 Lexington Road
Winchester, Kentucky 40391-9797

www.deltagas.com

PHONE: 859-744-6171

FAX: 859-744-3623

Ms. Talina Mathews

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Dear Ms. Mathews:

November 22, 2016

RE: CASE NO. 2012-00423
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This filing is in response to the Commission's Order dated October 31, 2012 in the above
styled case requiring Delta to file a semiannual report with the Commission setting forth
issuances through its Amended and Restated Dividend Reinvestment Plan.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by stamping and returning a copy of this letter.

Sincerely,

Jenny Lowery Cron
Manager -Employee & Regulatory Services



Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
3617 Lexington Road
Winchester, KY 40391

Case 2005-0336

COMMON STOCK ISSUANCES UNDER DRIP PLAN

Additional

Date Shares Authorized Number of Shares Amount Received Avg Cost/share DRIP Share Baiance

June-15 66,631

Jul-15 766 $ 15,412 $ ,20.12 65,865

Aug-15 675 13,635 20.20 65,190

Sep-15 5,783 118,684 20.52 59,407

Oct-15 828 16,991 20.52 58,579

Nov-15 624 12,867 20.62 57,955

Dec-15 7,998 167,276 20.91 49,957

Jan-16 657 14,047 21.38 49,300

Feb-16 297 6,302 21.22 49,003

Mar-16 5,236 118,782 22.69 43,767

Apr-16 361 8,837 24.48 43,406

May-16 245 6,534 26.67 43,161

Jun-16 4,973 115,152 23.16 38,188

28,443 $ 614,519


